Therm-O-Disc1
Moisture Resistant Temperature Controls
The 39T series of 1/2” (13mm) bimetal disc temperature controls from Therm-O-Disc
offers proven reliability in a moisture resistant sealed design. The snap-action of the
bimetal disc provides high-speed contact separation resulting in excellent life cycle
characteristics. The sealed design provides moisture resistance for moisture prone
environments. A variety of lead wire confi gurations are available to provide
maximum design flexibility.

fore, the user must not rely solely on agency ratings, but must perform adequate testing of the product to confirm that
the control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
Part Numbering System
39T
 V-  Conical movable
  contact - silver
 VG-  Conical gold
  movable contact
  (with gold-plated
  stationary contact)
 E-  Eyelet construction
  (required for European
  agency approval)
 R-  Internal resistor added
  to facilitate OEM factory
  continuity testing
  (56K Ohm)
 0-  No mounting bracket
 3-  Tube mounting
 1-  SPST, open on
  temperature rise
 2-  SPST, close on
  temperature rise
 T-  Automatic
  reset
General Electrical Ratings
The 39T series of controls has been rated by major agencies throughout the world. The agency
ratings can be used as a guide when evaluating specific applications. However, the mechanical,
electrical, thermal and environmental condi-tions to which a control may be exposed in an
application may differ significantly from agency test conditions. There-fore, the user must not rely
solely on agency ratings, but must perform adequate testing of the product to confirm that the
control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
Thermostat
Type
Max
Temp
Contact
Arrangement Cycles
Inductive
Amperes         Pilot
Duty
Resistive
Amperes
DC
Amperes
Volts
AC
Agency
Recognition
FLA     LRA
39TV 221°F
105°C SPST
30,000
100,000
100,000
—
—
10.0 120
CUL
File E296535.0 120
2.5 240
39T 221°F
105°C SPST
30,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
3.6         21.6 125 277
CUL
File E29653
1 24
2.9          17.4 125 240
1 277